– Except as provided in subsection (b1) of this section, 
scholarships shall be awarded each year for an amount not to exceed (i) nine thousand dollars 
($9,000) per eligible student for the school year for which the application is received or (ii) for 
eligible part‑time students, four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500) per eligible student for the 
school year for which the application is received. Any funds remaining in an electronic account 
provided under subsection (b2) of this section at the end of a school year for eligible students who 
qualify only under this subsection shall be returned to the Authority.

[...]

more of the following disabilities listed as a primary or secondary disability on the student's 
eligibility determination form submitted as required by subsection (e) of this section at the time of 
application for scholarship funds may be awarded scholarship funds for each school year in an 
amount of up to (i) seventeen thousand dollars ($17,000) for an eligible student or (ii) eight 
thousand five hundred dollars ($8,500) for an eligible part‑time student:

(1)	 Autism.
(2)	 Hearing impairment.
(3)	 Moderate or severe intellectual disability.
(4)	 Orthopedic impairment.
(5)	 Visual impairment.

For eligible students who qualify for scholarship funds under this subsection, no more than four 
thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500) of funds remaining in an electronic account at the end of a 
school year shall be carried forward until expended for each school year upon renewal of the 
account under subsection (b2) of this section. In no event shall the total amount of funds carried